TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCC, LLC		102/20/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sportexe International, Inc.		
Street Address:	1809 Merrittville Highway		
City:	Fonthill, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	LOS 1E6		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Triexe Management Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1809 Merrittville Highway
City:	Fonthill, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	LOS 1E6
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

Name:	Sportexe, Inc.
Street Address:	1809 Merittville Highway
City:	Fonthill, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L0S 1E6
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Sportexe Construction Services, Inc.
Street Address:	1809 Merrittville Highway
City:	Fonthill, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0176

900083350

Postal Code:	20006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76628813	ALWAYS IN THE GAME
Serial Number:	76065283	BASEBALL.INFO
Serial Number:	76625055	BRINGING QUALITY TO THE SURFACE
Serial Number:	76065281	CONSTRUCTIONDOTINFO
Registration Number:	2655881	DIETERTURF
Registration Number:	2676626	DS SYSTEM
Serial Number:	76625056	ENVIROGREEN
Serial Number:	76632357	HOCKEYGRASS
Serial Number:	76632356	HOCKEYGRASS CLUB
Registration Number:	2996815	MOMENTUM
Serial Number:	76247313	REALISTIC GOLF
Registration Number:	2614739	SERIOUS RECREATION
Registration Number:	3137632	SPIKE ZONE
Registration Number:	2487112	SPORTEXE
Registration Number:	2524276	SPORTEXE
Registration Number:	2561109	SPORTEXE
Registration Number:	2589308	SPORTEXE
Serial Number:	76000662	SPORTEXE DESIGN.CONSTRUCTION.SURFACING.EQUIPMENT
Serial Number:	76625054	VICTORYTURF
Serial Number:	76632359	FASTGRASS
Serial Number:	76628815	SPORTEXE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-40006

Email: johnsonb@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Betsy L. Johnson
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63219.000005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0177

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy L. Johnson
Signature:	/Betsy L. Johnson/
Date:	08/02/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark_Release#page1.tif source=Trademark_Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0178

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2005 at reel 3078 and frame 0370, Sportexe International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Triexe Management Group Inc., Sportexe Construction Services, Inc. a Georgia corporation and Sportexe, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantors"), located at 1809 Merrittville Highway, Fonthill, Ontario, Canada LOS 1E6 granted to FCC, LLC ("Secured Party"), a Florida limited liability company located at 3520 Northwest 58th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, a security interest to Secured Party with respect to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in trademarks of any of the Grantors, including, without limitation, the Trademarks and any rights related thereto.

After the date hereof, Secured Party also hereby agrees, without further consideration, to execute all other documents and instruments reasonably requested by Grantors, its successors or assigns, to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed as of the day of felous, 2007.

FCC, LLC

Server Vive President

Doc#01-1637923.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0179

Schedule A

U.S. Tr	ademark Ap	plications or R	<u>Registrations</u>		
<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registrati on No.	Issue Date
ALWAYS IN THE GAME	U.S.	76/628,813	01/24/2005		
BASEBALL.INFO	U.S.	76/065,283	06/07/2000	2,595,439	07/16/2002
BRINGING QUALITY TO THE SURFACE	U.S.	76/625,055	12/17/2004		
CONSTRUCTIONDOTINFO	U.S.	76/065,281	06/07/2000	2,684,262	02/04/2003
DIETERTURF	U.S.	76/246,873	04/27/2001	2,655,881	12/03/2002
DS SYSTEM	U.S.	76/246,872	04/27/2001	2,676,626	01/21/2003
ENVIROGREEN	U.S.	76/625,056	12/17/2004		
HOCKEYGRASS	U.S.	76/632,357	03/01/2005		
HOCKEYGRASS CLUB	U.S.	76/632,356	03/01/2005		
MOMENTUM	U.S.	76/604,970	08/02/2004	2,996,815	09/20/2005
REALISTIC GOLF	U.S.	76/247,313	04/27/2001	2,692,237	03/04/2003
SERIOUS RECREATION	U,S.	76/246,874	04/27/2001	2,614,739	09/03/2002
SPIKE ZONE	U.S.	76/632,358	03/01/2005	3,137,632	09/05/2006
SPORTEXE	U.S.	75/940,785	03/09/2000	2,487,112	09/11/2001
SPORTEXE	U.S.	76/000,661	03/09/2000	2,524,276	01/01/2002
SPORTEXE	U.S.	76/000,660	03/09/2000	2,561,109	04/16/2002
SPORTEXE	U.S.	75/929,947	02/28/2000	2,589,308	07/02/2002
SPORTEXE & DESIGN	U.S.	76/628,815	01/24/2005		
SPORTEXE DESIGN CONSTRUCTION SURFACING EQUIPMENT & DESIGN	U.S.	76/000,662	03/09/2000	2,611,387	08/27/2012
VICTORYTURF	U.S.	76/625,054	12/17/2004		
FAST GRASS2	U.S.	76/632,359	03/01/2005		

REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 08/02/2007